

PS&E JOB NO : 09C509 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007784 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL3151
 HWY : SR 101
 TITLE : US 101
 MOSQUITO CREEK-FISH PASSAGE
 09C509
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : GRAYS HARBOR

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 1 2009
 AWARDED ON : Jul 6 2009

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
ROGNLIN'S, INC. 321 W STATE ST 98520-6143 ABERDEEN WA 985200078 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 706350	CONSTRUCT COMPANY LLC 1621 PEASE AVE 98520-5934 SUMNER WA 983901603 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100477	QUIGG BROS., INC. 819 W STATE ST 98520-5934 ABERDEEN WA 985200281 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 680000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER			
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
PREPARATION										
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.	80,000.00	-18.75 %	65,000.00	-15,000.00	50,000.00	-37.50 %	90,000.00	12.50 %
GRADING										
2	SELECT BORROW INCL. HAUL 2335.0000	C.Y.	70,050.00	-24.17 %	53,121.25	-16,928.75	72,385.00	3.33 %	60,710.00	-13.33 %
DRAINAGE										
3	STREAMBED ROCK 200.0000	C.Y.	16,000.00	-23.13 %	12,300.00	-3,700.00	12,600.00	-21.25 %	10,000.00	-37.50 %
4	STREAM CONFIGURATION STRUCTURE 3.0000	EACH	6,000.00	-65.00 %	2,100.00	-3,900.00	9,600.00	60.00 %	1,200.00	-80.00 %
STRUCTURE										
5	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS A INCL. HAUL 3216.0000	C.Y.	48,240.00	-16.67 %	40,200.00	-8,040.00	128,640.00	166.67 %	64,320.00	33.33 %
6	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CL. A L.S.	L.S.	175,000.00	-25.14 %	131,000.00	-44,000.00	5,900.00	-96.63 %	65,000.00	-62.86 %
7	PRECAST REINF. CONC. THREE SIDED STRUCTURE NO. 1 L.S.	L.S.	75,000.00	22.67 %	92,000.00	17,000.00	124,300.00	65.73 %	44,000.00	-41.33 %

PS&E JOB NO : 09C509 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007784 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL3151
 HWY : SR 101
 TITLE : US 101
 MOSQUITO CREEK-FISH PASSAGE
 09C509
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : GRAYS HARBOR

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 1 2009
 AWARDED ON : Jul 6 2009

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
ROGNLIN'S, INC. 321 W STATE ST 98520-6143 ABERDEEN WA 985200078 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 706350	CONSTRUCT COMPANY LLC 1621 PEASE AVE 98520-5934 SUMNER WA 983901603 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100477	QUIGG BROS., INC. 819 W STATE ST 98520-5934 ABERDEEN WA 985200281 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 680000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
STRUCTURE										
8	DETOUR	L.S.								
			168,000.00	115,000.00	-31.55 % -53,000.00	48,000.00	-120,000.00	-71.43 %	400,000.00	138.10 % 232,000.00
SURFACING										
9	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE	TON								
	45.0000		35.0000 1,575.00	60.0000 2,700.00	71.43 % 1,125.00	21.0000 945.00	-40.00 % -630.00	35.0000 1,575.00	0.00 % 0.00	
LIQUID ASPHALT										
10	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE	EST.								
			48.00	48.00	0.00 %	48.00		0.00 %	48.00	0.00 %
HOT MIX ASPHALT										
11	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-22	TON								
	48.0000		100.0000 4,800.00	300.0000 14,400.00	200.00 % 9,600.00	226.0000 10,848.00	126.00 % 6,048.00	270.0000 12,960.00	170.00 % 8,160.00	
12	DELETED ITEM	EACH								
	-1.0000		1.0000 -1.00	0.0000 0.00	-100.00 % 1.00	0.0000 0.00	-100.00 % 1.00	0.0000 0.00	-100.00 % 1.00	
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING										
13	ESC LEAD	DAY								
	20.0000		100.0000 2,000.00	100.0000 2,000.00	0.00 % 0.00	44.0000 880.00	-56.00 % -1,120.00	100.0000 2,000.00	0.00 % 0.00	
14	SILT FENCE	L.F.								
	500.0000		5.0000 2,500.00	5.0000 2,500.00	0.00 % 0.00	4.0000 2,000.00	-20.00 % -500.00	4.0000 2,000.00	-20.00 % -500.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 09C509 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007784 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL3151
 HWY : SR 101
 TITLE : US 101
 MOSQUITO CREEK-FISH PASSAGE
 09C509
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : GRAYS HARBOR

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 1 2009
 AWARDED ON : Jul 6 2009

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- ----- 3RD BIDDER -----
 ROGNLIN'S, INC. CONSTRUCT COMPANY LLC QUIGG BROS., INC.
 321 W STATE ST 1621 PEASE AVE 819 W STATE ST
 98520-6143 98520-5934
 ABERDEEN WA 985200078 SUMNER WA 983901603 ABERDEEN WA 985200281
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 706350 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100477 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 680000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING									
15	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL EST.				0.00 %			0.00 %	0.00 %
			10,000.00	10,000.00		10,000.00	10,000.00		
16	SEEDING AND FERTILIZING BY HAND				0.00 %			0.00 %	
	1200.0000 S.Y.		2.0000	2.0000	0.00 %	2.0000	1.0000	0.00 %	-50.00 %
			2,400.00	2,400.00	0.00	2,400.00	1,200.00	0.00	-1,200.00
17	PLANT SELECTION								
	300.0000 EACH		7.0000	20.0000	185.71 %	43.0000	60.0000	514.29 %	757.14 %
			2,100.00	6,000.00	3,900.00	12,900.00	18,000.00	10,800.00	15,900.00
18	PLANT ESTABLISHMENT - SECOND YEAR EST.				0.00 %			0.00 %	0.00 %
			3,000.00	3,000.00		3,000.00	3,000.00		
19	PLANT ESTABLISHMENT - THIRD YEAR EST.				0.00 %			0.00 %	0.00 %
			3,000.00	3,000.00		3,000.00	3,000.00		
20	FINE COMPOST								
	62.0000 C.Y.		35.0000	50.0000	42.86 %	27.0000	20.0000	-22.86 %	-42.86 %
			2,170.00	3,100.00	930.00	1,674.00	1,240.00	-496.00	-930.00
21	BARK OR WOOD CHIP MULCH								
	6.0000 C.Y.		40.0000	150.0000	275.00 %	27.0000	100.0000	-32.50 %	150.00 %
			240.00	900.00	660.00	162.00	600.00	-78.00	360.00
22	HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE								
	200.0000 L.F.		5.0000	3.0000	-40.00 %	4.0000	7.0000	-20.00 %	40.00 %
			1,000.00	600.00	-400.00	800.00	1,400.00	-200.00	400.00
23	STREAM BY-PASS SYSTEM								
	L.S.				66.67 %			316.67 %	-80.00 %
			30,000.00	50,000.00	20,000.00	125,000.00	6,000.00	95,000.00	-24,000.00
TRAFFIC									
24	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31								
	450.0000 L.F.		25.0000	22.0000	-12.00 %	21.0000	22.0000	-16.00 %	-12.00 %
			11,250.00	9,900.00	-1,350.00	9,450.00	9,900.00	-1,800.00	-1,350.00

PS&E JOB NO : 09C509 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007784 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL3151
 HWY : SR 101
 TITLE : US 101
 MOSQUITO CREEK-FISH PASSAGE
 09C509
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : GRAYS HARBOR

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 1 2009
 AWARDED ON : Jul 6 2009

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
ROGNLIN'S, INC. 321 W STATE ST 98520-6143 ABERDEEN WA 985200078 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 706350	CONSTRUCT COMPANY LLC 1621 PEASE AVE SUMNER WA 983901603 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100477	QUIGG BROS., INC. 819 W STATE ST 98520-5934 ABERDEEN WA 985200281 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 680000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC										
25	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 NON-FLARED TERMINAL									
	4.0000	EACH	3,000.0000	2,800.0000	-6.67 %	2,700.0000	-10.00 %	2,200.0000	-26.67 %	
			12,000.00	11,200.00	-800.00	10,800.00	-1,200.00	8,800.00	-3,200.00	
26	TEMPORARY CONC. BARRIER									
	833.0000	L.F.	15.0000	20.0000	33.33 %	17.0000	13.33 %	18.0000	20.00 %	
			12,495.00	16,660.00	4,165.00	14,161.00	1,666.00	14,994.00	2,499.00	
27	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST									
	6.0000	EACH	30.0000	40.0000	33.33 %	30.0000	0.00 %	30.0000	0.00 %	
			180.00	240.00	60.00	180.00	0.00	180.00	0.00	
28	PAINT LINE									
	1500.0000	L.F.	1.0000	1.0000	0.00 %	0.8000	-20.00 %	0.8500	-15.00 %	
			1,500.00	1,500.00	0.00	1,200.00	-300.00	1,275.00	-225.00	
29	PLASTIC STOP LINE									
	24.0000	L.F.	15.0000	24.0000	60.00 %	22.0000	46.67 %	21.0000	40.00 %	
			360.00	576.00	216.00	528.00	168.00	504.00	144.00	
30	PLASTIC DRAINAGE MARKING									
	2.0000	EACH	100.0000	100.0000	0.00 %	80.0000	-20.00 %	75.0000	-25.00 %	
			200.00	200.00	0.00	160.00	-40.00	150.00	-50.00	
31	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2									
	0.0200	HUND	1,000.0000	35,000.0000	3,400.00 %	33,600.0000	3,260.00 %	32,000.0000	3,100.00 %	
			20.00	700.00	680.00	672.00	652.00	640.00	620.00	
32	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING									
	3000.0000	L.F.	1.0000	1.1000	10.00 %	1.0000	0.00 %	1.0000	0.00 %	
			3,000.00	3,300.00	300.00	3,000.00	0.00	3,000.00	0.00	
33	SIGN COVERING									
	40.0000	S.F.	10.0000	15.0000	50.00 %	21.0000	110.00 %	20.0000	100.00 %	
			400.00	600.00	200.00	840.00	440.00	800.00	400.00	
34	TEMPORARY ILLUMINATION SYSTEM									
		L.S.			-23.95 %		-33.46 %		-1.14 %	
			26,300.00	20,000.00	-6,300.00	17,500.00	-8,800.00	26,000.00	-300.00	
35	PORTABLE TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNAL									
		L.S.			25.00 %		83.33 %		0.00 %	
			12,000.00	15,000.00	3,000.00	22,000.00	10,000.00	12,000.00	0.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 09C509 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007784 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL3151
 HWY : SR 101
 TITLE : US 101
 MOSQUITO CREEK-FISH PASSAGE
 09C509
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : GRAYS HARBOR

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 1 2009
 AWARDED ON : Jul 6 2009

-----	LOW BIDDER	-----	-----	2ND BIDDER	-----	-----	3RD BIDDER	-----
	ROGNLIN'S, INC.			CONSTRUCT COMPANY LLC			QUIGG BROS., INC.	
	321 W STATE ST			1621 PEASE AVE			819 W STATE ST	
	98520-6143						98520-5934	
	ABERDEEN WA 985200078			SUMNER WA 983901603			ABERDEEN WA 985200281	
	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 706350			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100477			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 680000	

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
TRAFFIC										
36	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL									
		L.S.		-72.48 %		-37.31 %		-57.19 %		
			65,400.00	-47,400.00	41,000.00	-24,400.00	28,000.00	-37,400.00		
OTHER ITEMS										
37	ROADSIDE CLEANUP			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %		
		EST.	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00			
38	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %		
		EST.	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00			
39	MINOR CHANGE			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %		
		CALC	-1.00	-1.00	-1.00	-1.00	-1.00			
40	SPCC PLAN			-50.00 %		-75.00 %		-40.00 %		
		L.S.	2,000.00	-1,000.00	500.00	-1,500.00	1,200.00	-800.00		
41	TEMPORARY GEOSYNTHETIC RETAINING WALL			0.00 %		75.00 %		0.00 %		
	655.0000	S.F.	20.0000	20.0000	35.0000	20.0000	20.0000			
			13,100.00	13,100.00	22,925.00	9,825.00	13,100.00	0.00		
CONTRACT TOTAL			\$868,331.00	\$728,349.25	-16.12%	\$775,002.00	-10.75%	\$923,800.00	6.39%	
BASE TOTAL			\$868,331.00	\$728,349.25	-16.12%	\$775,002.00	-10.75%	\$923,800.00	6.39%	

PS&E JOB NO : 09C509 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007784 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL3151
 HWY : SR 101
 TITLE : US 101
 MOSQUITO CREEK-FISH PASSAGE
 09C509
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : GRAYS HARBOR

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 1 2009
 AWARDED ON : Jul 6 2009

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 PIVETTA BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION,
 1812 PEASE AVENUE
 98390-1608
 SUMNER WA 983900070
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100569

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	ENGR'S. EST.	% DIFF./
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	AMT.DIFF.
PREPARATION					
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.			-52.50 %
			80,000.00	38,000.00	-42,000.00
GRADING					
2	SELECT BORROW INCL. HAUL	C.Y.			-31.67 %
	2335.0000		30.0000	20.5000	-19.5000
			70,050.00	47,867.50	-22,182.50
DRAINAGE					
3	STREAMBED ROCK	C.Y.			-41.25 %
	200.0000		80.0000	47.0000	-33.0000
			16,000.00	9,400.00	-6,600.00
4	STREAM CONFIGURATION STRUCTURE	EACH			-72.85 %
	3.0000		2,000.0000	543.0000	-1,457.0000
			6,000.00	1,629.00	-4,371.00
STRUCTURE					
5	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS A INCL. HAUL	C.Y.			16.67 %
	3216.0000		15.0000	17.5000	2.5000
			48,240.00	56,280.00	8,040.00
6	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CL. A	L.S.			-11.43 %
			175,000.00	155,000.00	-20,000.00
7	PRECAST REINF. CONC. THREE SIDED STRUCTURE NO. 1	L.S.			376.00 %
			75,000.00	357,000.00	282,000.00

PS&E JOB NO : 09C509 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007784 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL3151
 HWY : SR 101
 TITLE : US 101
 MOSQUITO CREEK-FISH PASSAGE
 09C509
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : GRAYS HARBOR

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 1 2009
 AWARDED ON : Jul 6 2009

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 PIVETTA BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION,
 1812 PEASE AVENUE
 98390-1608
 SUMNER WA 983900070
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100569

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	ENGR'S. EST.	% DIFF./
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	AMT.DIFF.
STRUCTURE					
8	DETOUR	L.S.			4.17 %
			168,000.00	175,000.00	7,000.00
SURFACING					
9	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE				
	45.0000	TON	35.0000	17.0000	-51.43 %
			1,575.00	765.00	-810.00
LIQUID ASPHALT					
10	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE	EST.			0.00 %
			48.00	48.00	
HOT MIX ASPHALT					
11	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-22				
	48.0000	TON	100.0000	289.0000	189.00 %
			4,800.00	13,872.00	9,072.00
12	DELETED ITEM				
	-1.0000	EACH	1.0000	0.0000	-100.00 %
			-1.00	0.00	1.00
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING					
13	ESC LEAD				
	20.0000	DAY	100.0000	171.0000	71.00 %
			2,000.00	3,420.00	1,420.00
14	SILT FENCE				
	500.0000	L.F.	5.0000	6.0000	20.00 %
			2,500.00	3,000.00	500.00

PS&E JOB NO : 09C509 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007784 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL3151
 HWY : SR 101
 TITLE : US 101
 MOSQUITO CREEK-FISH PASSAGE
 09C509
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : GRAYS HARBOR

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 1 2009
 AWARDED ON : Jul 6 2009

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 PIVETTA BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION,
 1812 PEASE AVENUE
 98390-1608
 SUMNER WA 983900070
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100569

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	ENGR'S. EST.	% DIFF./
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	AMT.DIFF.
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING					
15	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL				
	EST.				0.00 %
			10,000.00	10,000.00	
16	SEEDING AND FERTILIZING BY HAND				
	1200.0000 S.Y.		2.0000	2.0000	0.00 %
			2,400.00	2,400.00	0.00
17	PLANT SELECTION				
	300.0000 EACH		7.0000	9.0000	28.57 %
			2,100.00	2,700.00	600.00
18	PLANT ESTABLISHMENT - SECOND YEAR				
	EST.				0.00 %
			3,000.00	3,000.00	
19	PLANT ESTABLISHMENT - THIRD YEAR				
	EST.				0.00 %
			3,000.00	3,000.00	
20	FINE COMPOST				
	62.0000 C.Y.		35.0000	60.0000	71.43 %
			2,170.00	3,720.00	1,550.00
21	BARK OR WOOD CHIP MULCH				
	6.0000 C.Y.		40.0000	60.0000	50.00 %
			240.00	360.00	120.00
22	HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE				
	200.0000 L.F.		5.0000	6.0000	20.00 %
			1,000.00	1,200.00	200.00
23	STREAM BY-PASS SYSTEM				
	L.S.				201.95 %
			30,000.00	90,585.00	60,585.00
TRAFFIC					
24	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31				
	450.0000 L.F.		25.0000	22.0000	-12.00 %
			11,250.00	9,900.00	-1,350.00

PS&E JOB NO : 09C509 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007784 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL3151
 HWY : SR 101
 TITLE : US 101
 MOSQUITO CREEK-FISH PASSAGE
 09C509
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : GRAYS HARBOR

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 1 2009
 AWARDED ON : Jul 6 2009

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 PIVETTA BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION,
 1812 PEASE AVENUE
 98390-1608
 SUMNER WA 983900070
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100569

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC					
25	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 NON-FLARED TERMINAL 4.0000	EACH	3,000.0000 12,000.00	2,488.0000 9,952.00	-17.07 % -2,048.00
26	TEMPORARY CONC. BARRIER 833.0000	L.F.	15.0000 12,495.00	18.0000 14,994.00	20.00 % 2,499.00
27	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST 6.0000	EACH	30.0000 180.00	29.0000 174.00	-3.33 % -6.00
28	PAINT LINE 1500.0000	L.F.	1.0000 1,500.00	1.0000 1,500.00	0.00 % 0.00
29	PLASTIC STOP LINE 24.0000	L.F.	15.0000 360.00	22.0000 528.00	46.67 % 168.00
30	PLASTIC DRAINAGE MARKING 2.0000	EACH	100.0000 200.00	79.0000 158.00	-21.00 % -42.00
31	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2 0.0200	HUND	1,000.0000 20.00	33,600.0000 672.00	3,260.00 % 652.00
32	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING 3000.0000	L.F.	1.0000 3,000.00	1.0000 3,000.00	0.00 % 0.00
33	SIGN COVERING 40.0000	S.F.	10.0000 400.00	8.0000 320.00	-20.00 % -80.00
34	TEMPORARY ILLUMINATION SYSTEM L.S.		26,300.00	17,500.00	-33.46 % -8,800.00
35	PORTABLE TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNAL L.S.		12,000.00	14,500.00	20.83 % 2,500.00

PS&E JOB NO : 09C509 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007784 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL3151
 HWY : SR 101
 TITLE : US 101
 MOSQUITO CREEK-FISH PASSAGE
 09C509
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : GRAYS HARBOR

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 1 2009
 AWARDED ON : Jul 6 2009

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 PIVETTA BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION,
 1812 PEASE AVENUE
 98390-1608
 SUMNER WA 983900070
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100569

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	ENGR'S. EST.	% DIFF./
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC					
36	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL				
		L.S.			-77.83 %
			65,400.00	14,500.00	-50,900.00
OTHER ITEMS					
37	ROADSIDE CLEANUP				
		EST.			0.00 %
			5,000.00	5,000.00	
38	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE				
		EST.			0.00 %
			5.00	5.00	
39	MINOR CHANGE				
		CALC			0.00 %
			-1.00	-1.00	
40	SPCC PLAN				
		L.S.			-72.80 %
			2,000.00	544.00	-1,456.00
41	TEMPORARY GEOSYNTHETIC RETAINING WALL				
	655.0000	S.F.	20.0000	16.0000	-20.00 %
			13,100.00	10,480.00	-2,620.00
CONTRACT TOTAL			<u>\$868,331.00</u>	<u>\$1,081,972.50</u>	<u>24.60%</u>
BASE TOTAL			<u>\$868,331.00</u>	<u>\$1,081,972.50</u>	<u>24.60%</u>